5.5 Elisenheim has terminated all agreements with service providers, Burmeister and

Partners Proprietary Limited and INGPLAN Namibia and any of their affiliates on
terms agreed to by Trustprop prior to such termination.

6. PRO FORMA FINANCIAL EFFECTS

The unaudited pro forma financial effects of the acquisition, as set out below, is the
responsibility of the directors of Trustco. The unaudited pro forma financial effects are
presented in a manner consistent with the basis on which the historical financial information
has been prepared and in terms of Trustco’s accounting policies. The unaudited pro forma
financial effects have been presented for illustrative purposes only and, because of their
nature, may not give a fair reflection of Trustco’s financial position.
The table below sets out the unaudited pro forma financial effects of the acquisition on
Trustco, based on the unaudited, unreviewed, published results of Trustco for the six months
ended 30 September 2013.

Published
financial

information -
30 September

2013
(i)

Pro forma
adjustments

- purchase
of

Elisenheim
(i)

Pro forma
financial

information
after

purchase of
Elisenheim -

30 September
2013

Percentage
change

EPS (cents) (iii), (iv), (v) 8.59 (0.29) 8.30 -3.37%

Diluted EPS (cents) (iii), (iv),(v) 8.53 (0.29) 8.24 -3.37%

HEPS (cents) (iii), (iv),(v) 3.02 (0.29) 2.73 -9.59%

Diluted HEPS (cents) (iii), (iv),(v) 3.00 (0.29) 2.71 -9.59%

NAV per share (cents) (vi) 138.13 - 138.13 0.00%

TNAV per share (cents) (vi) 97.44 - 97.44 0.00%

Ordinary shares in issue (‘000) 772,142,090 - 772,142,090 0.00%

Ordinary shares in issue (‘000)
(excl. treasury shares)

771,095,918 - 771,095,918 0.00%

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue (‘000)

(excl. treasury shares)

757,559,000 - 757,559,000 0.00%

Diluted weighted average number
of ordinary shares in issue (‘000)

(excl. treasury shares)

762,481,000 - 762,481,000 0.00%

The pro forma financial effects have been calculated on the basis of the following assumptions:

i) The “Before” financial information has been extracted without adjustment from the unaudited,
unreviewed, published results of Trustco for the six months ended 30 September 2013.

ii) The “Pro forma adjustments - purchase of Elisenheim” column, which is based on the
management accounts for the period ended 30 September 2013, also reflects the NAV and
the TNAV of Elisenheim at acquisition date with gross assets equating to N$ 300 million.

iii) It is assumed that the acquisition will be funded by debt. This debt is to be funded at an